
Ellipsoid Height (ft)
1991.35

Epoch Adjustment Easting (ft)

2007.00

Latitude Longitude Northing (ft)

Benchmark Designation:
OCS Index Map:
Page/Grid:

Factors and Convergance Angle based on 
the 1991.35 Epoch Adjustment positions.
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City / Location:

2596
10/31/2000

8/25/2005

AP-06-99

6LB

952/G-1

Unin., Orange County

0.99996138

0.99997938

0.99994076

-00 45 28.95785

33 33 08.43440 117 37 46.09748 2147382.643 6141398.093 431.000

33 33 08.45120 117 37 46.11350 2147384.36 6141396.76

References: OCS SURVEY FILE # 989GL9179

Description:

REPORTED DESTROYED (SEE DATE IN DESTROYED
BOX) - ORIGINAL DESCRIPTION BEING: ORIGINALLY
DESCRIBED BY OCS 2/25/99 - FOUND 3 ¾" OCS
ALUMINUM BENCHMARK DISK STAMPED "AP-06-99"
SET IN 6" x 6" CONCRETE POST, UP 0.2' FROM DIRT
SURFACE. TO REACH THE BENCHMARK FROM THE
INTERSECTION OF OSO PARKWAY AND ANTONIO
PARKWAY, PROCEED SOUTHERLY 2.3 MILES ALONG
ANTONIO PARKWAY (NORTHERLY 2.45 MILES FROM
ORTEGA HIGHWAY). SAID MONUMENT BEING 3'
EASTERLY FROM TOP OF AC CURB OF THE
NORTHBOUND LANES, 44' NORTHERLY FROM THE
CENTER OF A CONCRETE "V" DITCH, WITNESSED BY
2 ORANGE CARSONITE WITNESS POSTS.
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